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Rochester Americans (9-5-1-1) vs. Syracuse Crunch (4-9-1-2)
Nov 22, 2017 -- Onondaga County War Memorial Arena

AHL Game #250
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

30 Linus Ullmark 6-4 212 12 8 3 0 1 2.65 0.924

32 Adam Wilcox 6-2 200 7 1 2 2 0 3.49 0.886
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Andrew MacWilliam D 6-2 225 14 0 0 0 24 3

4 Nathan Paetsch D 6-1 200 2 0 0 0 6 0

7 Conor Allen D 6-1 210 8 0 1 1 4 -5

8 Devante Stephens D 6-2 190 4 0 0 0 2 -3

10 Stuart Percy D 6-1 193 11 2 6 8 6 -2

11 Kevin Porter C 6'0 195 16 4 5 9 10 -4

12 Steve Moses RW 5-9 175 16 3 6 9 2 -7

13 Nicholas Baptiste RW 6-1 205 9 3 2 5 2 0

14 Sean Malone C 6'0 190 13 0 1 1 9 -4

15 Evan Rodrigues C 5-11 180 2 0 0 0 0 -1

19 C.J. Smith LW 5-11 185 16 4 11 15 6 4

20 Eric Cornel RW 6-2 195 11 2 1 3 4 -2

22 Zach Redmond D 6-2 205 8 1 5 6 4 3

24 Hudson Fasching RW 6-2 207 16 4 2 6 14 7

26 Adam Krause C 6-3 205 11 1 1 2 6 -1

28 Garret Ross LW 6-0 175 14 1 2 3 33 2

29 Sahir Gill C 5-11 185 16 6 4 10 0 -5

37 Dalton Smith LW 6-2 210 15 1 0 1 40 -4

38 Arvin Atwal D 6-0 200 1 0 1 1 17 1

41 Barry Goers D 5-9 175 12 0 5 5 8 0

43 Colin Blackwell C 5-10 190 16 3 4 7 11 2

45 Brendan Guhle D 6-3 192 16 3 7 10 4 -2

46 Eric Knodel D 6-6 225 1 0 0 0 0 0

92 Alexander Nylander RW 6-1 185 2 0 1 1 4 -2

95 Justin Bailey RW 6-3 210 4 2 0 2 4 1

Team Staff

Randy Sexton General Manager

Chris Taylor Head Coach

Gord Dineen Assistant Coach

Toby Petersen Assistant Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

39 Connor Ingram 6-1 196 7 1 4 1 0 3.32 0.863

70 Louis Domingue 6-3 211 2 0 2 0 0 2.03 0.927
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Jamie McBain D 6-1 195 16 1 6 7 6 0

3 Reid McNeill D 6-4 204 5 0 0 0 15 -2

7 Mathieu Joseph RW 6-1 183 15 3 3 6 10 -6

9 Anthony Cirelli C 6-1 198 16 3 7 10 2 -6

11 Erik Condra RW 6-0 188 2 2 0 2 0 0

14 Kevin Lynch C 6-1 207 14 3 4 7 16 0

18 Dennis Yan LW 6-2 198 15 2 4 6 8 2

21 Carter Verhaeghe C 6-2 185 4 1 2 3 8 -1

22 Matthew Peca C 5-9 178 16 0 5 5 4 -6

24 Matthew Spencer D 6-2 210 3 0 0 0 0 -1

26 Ben Thomas D 6-2 187 16 2 6 8 10 -7

27 Dominik Masin D 6-2 198 14 2 1 3 13 -2

33 Mat Bodie D 6-0 168 16 0 3 3 12 2

44 Erik Cernak D 6-3 221 15 2 1 3 10 0

65 Alex Gallant LW 6-0 180 7 0 1 1 25 -2

67 Mitchell Stephens C 6-0 195 15 2 3 5 6 5

73 Adam Erne LW 6-1 214 16 1 6 7 11 -3

78 Michael Bournival LW 5-11 198 14 5 2 7 20 1

83 Alexander Volkov LW 6-1 195 15 2 2 4 8 -3

85 Daniel Walcott D 5-11 174 13 0 1 1 8 -5

89 Cory Conacher RW 5-8 180 16 6 6 12 34 -8

Team Staff

Julien BriseBois General Manager

Benoit Groulx Head Coach

Jeff Halpern Assistant Coach

Ken Klee Assistant Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Chris Ciamaga (#13)

Referee Brandon Blandina (#20)

Linesman Fraser McIntyre (#94)

Linesman Donald Jablonski (#38)
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Standings
Eastern Conference
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 14 11 2 0 1 23 0.821 57 37 204 2-1 7-1-0-1 4-1-0-0 9-0-0-1 10-0-0-1

2 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 17 10 5 0 2 22 0.647 60 60 231 1-2 4-2-0-1 6-3-0-1 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0

3 Charlotte Checkers 18 11 7 0 0 22 0.611 65 57 227 0-0 3-2-0-0 8-5-0-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

4 Providence Bruins 15 8 5 2 0 18 0.600 44 36 262 1-0 5-4-0-0 3-1-2-0 4-4-2-0 1-0-0-0

5 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 16 9 7 0 0 18 0.563 48 40 252 0-0 4-4-0-0 5-3-0-0 7-3-0-0 3-0-0-0

6 Hershey Bears 18 8 8 0 2 18 0.500 50 62 284 1-2 4-3-0-1 4-5-0-1 6-3-0-1 0-1-0-0

7 Hartford Wolf Pack 18 7 8 2 1 17 0.472 48 61 278 1-1 3-4-2-0 4-4-0-1 4-4-2-0 1-0-0-0

8 Springfield Thunderbirds 19 6 12 1 0 13 0.342 53 62 303 0-0 6-5-0-0 0-7-1-0 5-5-0-0 0-1-0-0
North Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Toronto Marlies 17 13 4 0 0 26 0.765 55 33 179 0-0 5-2-0-0 8-2-0-0 8-2-0-0 4-0-0-0

2 Rochester Americans 16 9 5 1 1 20 0.625 48 49 248 2-1 5-4-0-0 4-1-1-1 6-2-1-1 0-1-0-0

3 Laval Rocket 19 9 7 2 1 21 0.553 67 73 297 1-1 6-4-0-0 3-3-2-1 5-4-0-1 0-2-0-1

4 Belleville Senators 18 8 9 0 1 17 0.472 53 66 375 2-1 4-3-0-0 4-6-0-1 5-5-0-0 0-2-0-0

5 Binghamton Devils 15 6 8 1 0 13 0.433 43 47 233 0-0 3-6-0-0 3-2-1-0 3-7-0-0 1-0-0-0

6 Utica Comets 15 6 8 0 1 13 0.433 44 46 276 1-1 2-4-0-1 4-4-0-0 3-6-0-1 0-1-0-0

7 Syracuse Crunch 16 4 9 1 2 11 0.344 40 54 271 0-2 3-3-1-0 1-6-0-2 3-5-0-2 0-3-0-0
Western Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Manitoba Moose 19 12 5 1 1 26 0.684 65 49 211 1-1 5-1-1-1 7-4-0-0 8-2-0-0 4-0-0-0

2 Cleveland Monsters 14 7 4 2 1 17 0.607 35 38 187 0-1 5-2-1-0 2-2-1-1 5-2-2-1 2-0-0-1

3 Rockford IceHogs 17 10 7 0 0 20 0.588 55 48 201 3-0 6-4-0-0 4-3-0-0 4-6-0-0 2-0-0-0

4 Iowa Wild 16 8 6 2 0 18 0.563 49 49 204 1-0 7-4-1-0 1-2-1-0 6-2-2-0 5-0-0-0

5 Milwaukee Admirals 15 8 7 0 0 16 0.533 46 44 232 0-0 3-3-0-0 5-4-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-2-0-0

6 Grand Rapids Griffins 18 8 8 0 2 18 0.500 58 56 255 0-2 4-4-0-0 4-4-0-2 5-4-0-1 0-1-0-1

7 Chicago Wolves 16 4 9 2 1 11 0.344 41 51 164 0-1 3-4-1-0 1-5-1-1 2-6-1-1 0-5-1-1
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Tucson Roadrunners 13 8 2 2 1 19 0.731 46 37 192 0-1 5-1-1-0 3-1-1-1 6-1-2-1 0-1-0-1

2 Stockton Heat 15 10 4 0 1 21 0.700 53 39 252 0-1 7-3-0-0 3-1-0-1 7-2-0-1 3-0-0-0

3 San Antonio Rampage 17 11 5 1 0 23 0.676 59 46 257 1-0 4-2-0-0 7-3-1-0 5-4-1-0 2-0-0-0

4 Texas Stars 18 9 8 0 1 19 0.528 49 63 240 1-1 6-2-0-1 3-6-0-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

5 San Diego Gulls 15 7 7 1 0 15 0.500 52 56 324 3-0 4-5-0-0 3-2-1-0 5-4-1-0 2-0-0-0

6 San Jose Barracuda 14 6 7 0 1 13 0.464 37 41 160 0-1 4-4-0-0 2-3-0-1 4-5-0-1 0-1-0-0

7 Ontario Reign 13 5 7 0 1 11 0.423 26 32 151 0-1 1-2-0-1 4-5-0-0 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0

8 Bakersfield Condors 15 5 8 2 0 12 0.400 35 49 184 0-0 3-3-2-0 2-5-0-0 2-6-2-0 0-4-2-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Tuesday, Nov 21
San Antonio 3 at Bakersfield 2 Final OT
Belleville 2 at Charlotte 4 Final
Texas 2 at Chicago 1 Final OT
Laval 2 at Manitoba 3 Final SO

Wednesday, Nov 22
Belleville at Charlotte 7:00 pm EST
Rochester at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Springfield at Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Toronto at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Lehigh Valley at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Providence at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Cleveland at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Iowa at Rockford 7:00 pm CST
San Diego at Tucson 7:05 pm MST
San Antonio at San Jose 7:00 pm PST
Stockton at Ontario 7:00 pm PST

Friday, Nov 24
Texas at Cleveland 1:00 pm EST
Hartford at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EST
Manitoba at Grand Rapids 7:00 pm EST
W-B/Scranton at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Binghamton at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Lehigh Valley at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Utica at Laval 7:30 pm EST
Chicago at Milwaukee 7:00 pm CST
Iowa at Rockford 7:00 pm CST
Stockton at Tucson 7:05 pm MST
Bakersfield at San Diego 7:00 pm PST
San Jose at Ontario 7:00 pm PST

theahl.com



Conference Standings
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 14 11 2 0 1 23 0.821 57 37 2-1 7-1-0-1 4-1-0-0 9-0-0-1 10-0-0-1

2 Toronto Marlies 17 13 4 0 0 26 0.765 55 33 0-0 5-2-0-0 8-2-0-0 8-2-0-0 4-0-0-0

3 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 17 10 5 0 2 22 0.647 60 60 1-2 4-2-0-1 6-3-0-1 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0

4 Rochester Americans 16 9 5 1 1 20 0.625 48 49 2-1 5-4-0-0 4-1-1-1 6-2-1-1 0-1-0-0

5 Charlotte Checkers 18 11 7 0 0 22 0.611 65 57 0-0 3-2-0-0 8-5-0-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

6 Providence Bruins 15 8 5 2 0 18 0.600 44 36 1-0 5-4-0-0 3-1-2-0 4-4-2-0 1-0-0-0

7 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 16 9 7 0 0 18 0.563 48 40 0-0 4-4-0-0 5-3-0-0 7-3-0-0 3-0-0-0

8 Laval Rocket 19 9 7 2 1 21 0.553 67 73 1-1 6-4-0-0 3-3-2-1 5-4-0-1 0-2-0-1

9 Hershey Bears 18 8 8 0 2 18 0.500 50 62 1-2 4-3-0-1 4-5-0-1 6-3-0-1 0-1-0-0

10 Belleville Senators 18 8 9 0 1 17 0.472 53 66 2-1 4-3-0-0 4-6-0-1 5-5-0-0 0-2-0-0

11 Hartford Wolf Pack 18 7 8 2 1 17 0.472 48 61 1-1 3-4-2-0 4-4-0-1 4-4-2-0 1-0-0-0

12 Binghamton Devils 15 6 8 1 0 13 0.433 43 47 0-0 3-6-0-0 3-2-1-0 3-7-0-0 1-0-0-0

13 Utica Comets 15 6 8 0 1 13 0.433 44 46 1-1 2-4-0-1 4-4-0-0 3-6-0-1 0-1-0-0

14 Syracuse Crunch 16 4 9 1 2 11 0.344 40 54 0-2 3-3-1-0 1-6-0-2 3-5-0-2 0-3-0-0

15 Springfield Thunderbirds 19 6 12 1 0 13 0.342 53 62 0-0 6-5-0-0 0-7-1-0 5-5-0-0 0-1-0-0
Western Conference
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Tucson Roadrunners 13 8 2 2 1 19 0.731 46 37 0-1 5-1-1-0 3-1-1-1 6-1-2-1 0-1-0-1

2 Stockton Heat 15 10 4 0 1 21 0.700 53 39 0-1 7-3-0-0 3-1-0-1 7-2-0-1 3-0-0-0

3 Manitoba Moose 19 12 5 1 1 26 0.684 65 49 1-1 5-1-1-1 7-4-0-0 8-2-0-0 4-0-0-0

4 San Antonio Rampage 17 11 5 1 0 23 0.676 59 46 1-0 4-2-0-0 7-3-1-0 5-4-1-0 2-0-0-0

5 Cleveland Monsters 14 7 4 2 1 17 0.607 35 38 0-1 5-2-1-0 2-2-1-1 5-2-2-1 2-0-0-1

6 Rockford IceHogs 17 10 7 0 0 20 0.588 55 48 3-0 6-4-0-0 4-3-0-0 4-6-0-0 2-0-0-0

7 Iowa Wild 16 8 6 2 0 18 0.563 49 49 1-0 7-4-1-0 1-2-1-0 6-2-2-0 5-0-0-0

8 Milwaukee Admirals 15 8 7 0 0 16 0.533 46 44 0-0 3-3-0-0 5-4-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-2-0-0

9 Texas Stars 18 9 8 0 1 19 0.528 49 63 1-1 6-2-0-1 3-6-0-0 5-5-0-0 1-0-0-0

10 Grand Rapids Griffins 18 8 8 0 2 18 0.500 58 56 0-2 4-4-0-0 4-4-0-2 5-4-0-1 0-1-0-1

11 San Diego Gulls 15 7 7 1 0 15 0.500 52 56 3-0 4-5-0-0 3-2-1-0 5-4-1-0 2-0-0-0

12 San Jose Barracuda 14 6 7 0 1 13 0.464 37 41 0-1 4-4-0-0 2-3-0-1 4-5-0-1 0-1-0-0

13 Ontario Reign 13 5 7 0 1 11 0.423 26 32 0-1 1-2-0-1 4-5-0-0 5-4-0-1 1-0-0-0

14 Bakersfield Condors 15 5 8 2 0 12 0.400 35 49 0-0 3-3-2-0 2-5-0-0 2-6-2-0 0-4-2-0

15 Chicago Wolves 16 4 9 2 1 11 0.344 41 51 0-1 3-4-1-0 1-5-1-1 2-6-1-1 0-5-1-1
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Chris Bourque HER 18 7 18 25

2 Jack Roslovic MB 19 10 11 21

3 Andrew Mangiapane STK 15 8 13 21

4 Travis Morin TEX 18 3 17 20

5 Danick Martel LV 17 14 5 19

6 Matt Taormina LAV 19 2 17 19

7 Daniel Carr LAV 17 11 7 18

8 Garnet Hathaway STK 15 10 8 18

9 Mike Sgarbossa MB 19 8 10 18

10 * Mike Vecchione LV 17 6 12 18

11 Phil Varone LV 17 5 13 18

12 * Dylan Strome TUC 12 4 14 18

13 Alexandre Grenier SPR 19 4 14 18

14 Travis Boyd HER 18 3 15 18

15 Chris Terry LAV 16 9 8 17

16 Vinnie Hinostroza RFD 17 8 9 17

17 Peter Holland LAV 17 8 9 17

18 Andrew Agozzino SA 16 7 10 17

19 Nikolay Goldobin UTI 15 6 11 17

20 Teemu Pulkkinen CHI 16 6 11 17

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Danick Martel LV 17 14

2 Daniel Carr LAV 17 11

3 Several Players Tied 10

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Chris Bourque HER 18 18

2 Travis Morin TEX 18 17

3 Matt Taormina LAV 19 17

4 Travis Boyd HER 18 15

5 Several Players Tied 14

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Tyler Lewington HER 17 60

2 Sena Acolatse PRO 9 55

3 Ross Johnston BRI 16 53

4 Mike Liambas SD 13 50

5 Joseph LaBate UTI 15 48

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Tyler Lewington HER 17 15

2 Dalton Smith RCH 15 15

3 Dylan McIlrath GR 18 13

4 * Brandon Crawley HFD 16 13

5 Travis Dermott TOR 16 13

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Tyler Lewington HER 17 4

2 Mike Liambas SD 13 4

3 Joseph LaBate UTI 15 4

4 Jimmy Oligny MIL 15 4

5 Several Players Tied 3

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Chris Terry LAV 16 6

2 Valentin Zykov CHA 18 6

3 * Daniel Sprong WBS 14 5

4 Andy Welinski SD 15 5

5 Curtis McKenzie TEX 16 5

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Warren Foegele CHA 16 3

2 Patrick Russell BAK 15 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Anthony Greco SPR 19 68

2 Chris Bourque HER 18 64

3 Paul Thompson CHI 16 61

4 Danick Martel LV 17 61

5 Several Players Tied 57

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Ryan Haggerty WBS 7 7 12 58.3

2 Chandler Stephenson HER 6 5 10 50.0

3 Alex Tuch CHI 3 4 9 44.4

4 Ben Smith TOR 17 9 22 40.9

5 * Mathias Bau HER 13 5 14 35.7

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 3

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Garnet Hathaway STK 15 15

2 Martin Marincin TOR 11 14

3 Kyle Burroughs BRI 16 13

4 Several Players Tied 12

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Several Players Tied 2

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 Garret Sparks TOR 10 595:11 8 2 0 2 3 15 1.51 0 0 0 0 0.000 283 268 0.947

2 * Cal Petersen ONT 6 334:17 3 3 0 1 3 9 1.62 0 0 0 0 0.000 148 139 0.939

3 Antoine Bibeau SJ 8 401:30 3 3 0 2 2 11 1.64 0 0 0 0 0.000 180 169 0.939

4 Jordan Binnington PRO 5 301:08 3 1 1 1 0 10 1.99 0 0 0 0 0.000 141 131 0.929

5 Casey DeSmith WBS 9 554:27 8 0 1 1 0 19 2.06 2 1 1 7 0.857 283 264 0.933

6 Christopher Gibson BRI 9 538:40 5 4 0 1 0 19 2.12 0 0 0 0 0.000 240 221 0.921

7 David Rittich STK 6 359:42 5 1 0 2 0 13 2.17 0 0 0 0 0.000 188 175 0.931

8 Calvin Pickard TOR 6 353:52 4 2 0 0 1 13 2.20 0 0 0 0 0.000 170 157 0.924

9 Thatcher Demko UTI 10 598:37 5 4 1 1 2 22 2.21 0 1 2 5 0.600 292 270 0.925

10 Michael Hutchinson MB 7 419:57 5 1 1 0 0 16 2.29 0 0 0 0 0.000 239 223 0.933

11 Pheonix Copley HER 7 428:56 5 1 1 0 0 17 2.38 1 1 2 5 0.600 184 167 0.908

12 Jon Gillies STK 9 540:11 5 3 1 1 3 22 2.44 0 1 3 3 0.000 280 258 0.921

13 Anders Lindback MIL 11 658:38 8 3 0 1 1 27 2.46 0 0 0 0 0.000 331 304 0.918

14 Spencer Martin SA 12 675:18 8 3 1 1 0 28 2.49 1 0 1 3 0.667 338 310 0.917

15 Eric Comrie MB 12 721:11 7 4 1 0 2 30 2.50 1 1 5 7 0.286 382 352 0.921

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 8

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Eric Comrie MB 352

2 Linus Ullmark RCH 341

3 Niklas Svedberg IA 315

4 Spencer Martin SA 310

5 * Alexandar Georgiev HFD 305

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 * Samuel Montembeault SPR 7

2 Niklas Svedberg IA 6

3 * Kasimir Kaskisuo CHI 6

4 Danny Taylor BEL 6

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 5

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 Garret Sparks TOR 15 268 0.947

2 * Cal Petersen ONT 9 139 0.939

3 Antoine Bibeau SJ 11 169 0.939

4 Michael Hutchinson MB 16 223 0.933

5 Casey DeSmith WBS 19 264 0.933

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Eric Comrie MB 721:11

2 Niklas Svedberg IA 716:20

3 Mike McKenna TEX 684:04

4 Spencer Martin SA 675:18

5 Anders Lindback MIL 658:38

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Linus Ullmark RCH 2

2 * Kevin Boyle SD 2

3 Jeff Glass RFD 2

4 Casey DeSmith WBS 2

5 Andrew Hammond BEL 2

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 David Rittich STK 2

2 Antoine Bibeau SJ 2

3 Garret Sparks TOR 2

4 Jean-Francois Berube RFD 2

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1.000

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Mike Vecchione LV 17 6 12 18

2 * Dylan Strome TUC 12 4 14 18

3 * Mason Appleton MB 19 5 11 16

4 * C.J. Smith RCH 16 4 11 15

5 * Daniel Sprong WBS 14 9 5 14

6 * Nick Merkley TUC 13 8 6 14

7 * Vinni Lettieri HFD 17 8 5 13

8 * Matthew Highmore RFD 17 6 6 12

9 * Filip Chytil HFD 9 5 6 11

10 * Mason Marchment TOR 12 5 6 11

11 * Rudolfs Balcers SJ 14 1 10 11

12 Several Players Tied 10

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 14 9

2 * Nick Merkley TUC 13 8

3 * Vinni Lettieri HFD 17 8

4 * Warren Foegele CHA 16 8

5 Several Players Tied 7

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Dylan Strome TUC 12 14

2 * Mike Vecchione LV 17 12

3 * C.J. Smith RCH 16 11

4 * Mason Appleton MB 19 11

5 * Rudolfs Balcers SJ 14 10

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Brandon Crawley HFD 16 31

2 * Vincent Dunn BEL 10 27

3 * Nicolas Meloche SA 10 26

4 * Zach Aston-Reese WBS 12 25

5 Several Players Tied 19

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Brandon Crawley HFD 16 13

2 * Zach Aston-Reese WBS 12 10

3 Several Players Tied 7

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Bokondji Imama ONT 11 3

2 * Nicolas Meloche SA 10 2

3 * Samuel Laberge TEX 15 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 14 5

2 * Nick Merkley TUC 13 4

3 * Matthew Highmore RFD 17 4

4 * Vinni Lettieri HFD 17 4

5 Several Players Tied 3

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Warren Foegele CHA 16 3

2 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Daniel Sprong WBS 14 50

2 * Matthew Highmore RFD 17 45

3 * Vinni Lettieri HFD 17 44

4 * Giovanni Fiore SD 14 41

5 * Scott Eansor BRI 16 41

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Mathias Bau HER 13 5 14 35.7

2 * Joe Gambardella BAK 13 3 9 33.3

3 * Thomas DiPauli WBS 13 7 23 30.4

4 * Lane Pederson TUC 10 5 17 29.4

5 * Tyler Moy MIL 14 3 11 27.3

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Mathias Bau HER 13 3

2 * Sebastian Aho BRI 15 3

3 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Dylan Strome TUC 12 11

2 * Zach Aston-Reese WBS 12 9

3 * Mason Marchment TOR 12 8

4 * Nick Merkley TUC 13 8

5 Several Players Tied 7

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * Spencer Foo STK 1 1

2 * Julius Nattinen SD 1 1

3 * Giovanni Fiore SD 1 2

4 * David Kampf RFD 1 3

5 * C.J. Smith RCH 1 3

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Spencer Foo STK 1 1 100.0

2 * Julius Nattinen SD 1 1 100.0

3 * Giovanni Fiore SD 1 2 50.0

4 * David Kampf RFD 1 3 33.3

5 * C.J. Smith RCH 1 3 33.3
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Matt Taormina LAV 19 2 17 19

2 Andy Welinski SD 15 6 9 15

3 Jordan Schmaltz SA 17 3 12 15

4 Cameron Schilling MB 19 2 13 15

5 Jacob MacDonald BNG 14 6 8 14

6 Shea Theodore CHI 8 5 6 11

7 Devon Toews BRI 16 4 7 11

8 Erik Gustafsson RFD 17 3 8 11

9 T.J. Brennan LV 11 2 9 11

10 Jakub Jerabek LAV 17 1 10 11

11 Several Players Tied 10

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Andy Welinski SD 15 6

2 Jacob MacDonald BNG 14 6

3 * Sebastian Aho BRI 15 6

4 Shea Theodore CHI 8 5

5 Matt Mangene TEX 18 5

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Matt Taormina LAV 19 17

2 Cameron Schilling MB 19 13

3 Jordan Schmaltz SA 17 12

4 Jakub Jerabek LAV 17 10

5 Several Players Tied 9

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Tyler Lewington HER 17 60

2 Sena Acolatse PRO 9 55

3 Stu Bickel SD 4 47

4 Jimmy Oligny MIL 15 44

5 Seth Helgeson BRI 16 38

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Tyler Lewington HER 17 15

2 Dylan McIlrath GR 18 13

3 * Brandon Crawley HFD 16 13

4 Travis Dermott TOR 16 13

5 Several Players Tied 12

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Tyler Lewington HER 17 4

2 Jimmy Oligny MIL 15 4

3 Sena Acolatse PRO 9 3

4 Stu Bickel SD 4 3

5 Nick Seeler IA 16 3

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Andy Welinski SD 15 5

2 Jacob MacDonald BNG 14 4

3 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Devon Toews BRI 16 52

2 Ryan Sproul HFD 16 49

3 Cameron Schilling MB 19 48

4 Alex Grant IA 15 44

5 Trevor Murphy MIL 15 44

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Steve Oleksy SD 12 4 13 30.8

2 Thomas Schemitsch SPR 16 3 13 23.1

3 Petter Granberg MIL 15 2 9 22.2

4 Andy Welinski SD 15 6 29 20.7

5 * Jordan Murray BEL 11 3 17 17.6

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Sebastian Aho BRI 15 3

2 Petter Granberg MIL 15 2

3 Devon Toews BRI 16 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Martin Marincin TOR 11 14

2 Kyle Burroughs BRI 16 13

3 Chris Butler SA 17 12

4 Jordan Schmaltz SA 17 12

5 Tyler Wotherspoon STK 15 11

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 San Diego Gulls 15 85 22 25.9 1

2 Hartford Wolf Pack 18 74 18 24.3 2

3 Grand Rapids Griffins 18 81 18 22.2 4

4 Laval Rocket 19 92 20 21.7 2

5 Charlotte Checkers 18 83 18 21.7 3

6 Manitoba Moose 19 79 17 21.5 0

7 Utica Comets 15 80 17 21.3 1

8 Binghamton Devils 15 59 12 20.3 2

9 Hershey Bears 18 99 20 20.2 0

10 Tucson Roadrunners 13 81 16 19.8 0

11 Springfield Thunderbirds 19 101 19 18.8 4

12 Stockton Heat 15 70 13 18.6 2

13 Milwaukee Admirals 15 76 14 18.4 2

14 Rochester Americans 16 90 15 16.7 0

15 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 17 84 14 16.7 1

16 San Antonio Rampage 17 79 13 16.5 2

17 Chicago Wolves 16 79 13 16.5 2

18 Providence Bruins 15 73 12 16.4 1

19 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 14 67 11 16.4 3

20 Bakersfield Condors 15 61 10 16.4 2

21 Iowa Wild 16 71 11 15.5 2

22 Rockford IceHogs 17 81 12 14.8 2

23 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 16 71 10 14.1 2

24 Toronto Marlies 17 102 14 13.7 2

25 San Jose Barracuda 14 59 8 13.6 2

26 Ontario Reign 13 53 7 13.2 2

27 Cleveland Monsters 14 62 8 12.9 2

28 Texas Stars 18 70 9 12.9 3

29 Belleville Senators 18 86 11 12.8 2

30 Syracuse Crunch 16 94 12 12.8 2

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Iowa Wild 16 74 8 89.2 2

2 Toronto Marlies 17 75 9 88.0 3

3 Chicago Wolves 16 70 9 87.1 1

4 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 14 81 12 85.2 2

5 Milwaukee Admirals 15 74 11 85.1 2

6 Grand Rapids Griffins 18 87 13 85.1 3

7 San Jose Barracuda 14 65 10 84.6 1

8 Manitoba Moose 19 78 12 84.6 2

9 Charlotte Checkers 18 83 13 84.3 4

10 Hershey Bears 18 95 15 84.2 2

11 San Antonio Rampage 17 81 13 84.0 1

12 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 16 74 12 83.8 0

13 Binghamton Devils 15 73 12 83.6 1

14 Rochester Americans 16 84 14 83.3 3

15 Hartford Wolf Pack 18 90 15 83.3 0

16 Utica Comets 15 77 13 83.1 1

17 Syracuse Crunch 16 93 16 82.8 3

18 Cleveland Monsters 14 68 12 82.4 2

19 Stockton Heat 15 71 13 81.7 2

20 Providence Bruins 15 81 15 81.5 2

21 Springfield Thunderbirds 19 100 19 81.0 2

22 Ontario Reign 13 41 8 80.5 1

23 Tucson Roadrunners 13 71 14 80.3 3

24 Bakersfield Condors 15 65 13 80.0 2

25 Belleville Senators 18 85 18 78.8 1

26 Rockford IceHogs 17 76 17 77.6 3

27 Texas Stars 18 80 18 77.5 1

28 San Diego Gulls 15 78 18 76.9 1

29 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 17 74 18 75.7 2

30 Laval Rocket 19 98 24 75.5 2
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 4 Thomas DiPauli WBS Nov 8, 2017 Nov 17, 2017 5 0 5

2 3 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Danick Martel LV Oct 27, 2017 Nov 8, 2017 7 2 9

2 6 Colton Beck IA Oct 13, 2017 Oct 27, 2017 6 0 6

3 * 5 Daniel Sprong WBS Oct 7, 2017 Oct 20, 2017 7 3 10

4 5 Anthony Greco SPR Oct 28, 2017 Nov 8, 2017 5 1 6

5 4 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 4 Dylan Strome TUC Nov 10, 2017 Nov 18, 2017 3 5 8

2 4 Danton Heinen PRO Oct 7, 2017 Oct 22, 2017 1 7 8

3 4 Cameron Schilling MB Nov 15, 2017 Nov 21, 2017 0 4 4

4 3 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 8 Andrew Mangiapane STK Oct 7, 2017 Oct 28, 2017 4 10 14

2 6 Vinnie Hinostroza RFD Oct 14, 2017 Oct 25, 2017 4 6 10

3 6 Tim Erixon SPR Nov 4, 2017 Nov 15, 2017 1 7 8

4 5 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Jonny Brodzinski ONT Oct 27, 2017 Nov 11, 2017 4 5 9

2 6 Nikita Scherbak LAV Oct 6, 2017 Oct 21, 2017 1 8 9

3 5 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 10 Andrew Mangiapane STK Oct 6, 2017 Nov 3, 2017 6 10 16

2 8 Chris Terry LAV Oct 7, 2017 Oct 27, 2017 6 5 11

3 7 Several Players Tied
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Rochester Americans Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

2 Andrew MacWilliam D L 6-2 225 Mar 25, 1990 Calgary, AB

4 Nathan Paetsch D L 6-1 200 Mar 30, 1983 Humboldt, SK

7 Conor Allen D L 6-1 210 Jan 31, 1990 Chicago, IL

8 Devante Stephens D L 6-2 190 Jan 2, 1997 White Rock, BC

10 Stuart Percy D L 6-1 193 May 18, 1993 Oakville, ON

11 Kevin Porter C L 6'0 195 Mar 12, 1986 Northville, MI

12 Steve Moses RW R 5-9 175 Aug 9, 1989 Leominster, MA

13 Nicholas Baptiste RW R 6-1 205 Aug 4, 1995 Ottawa, ON

14 Sean Malone C L 6'0 190 Apr 30, 1995 West Seneca, NY

15 Evan Rodrigues C R 5-11 180 Jul 28, 1993 Etobicoke, ON

19 C.J. Smith LW L 5-11 185 Dec 1, 1994 Des Moines, IA

20 Eric Cornel RW R 6-2 195 Apr 11, 1996 Kemptville, ON

22 Zach Redmond D R 6-2 205 Jul 26, 1988 Traverse City, MI

24 Hudson Fasching RW R 6-2 207 Jul 28, 1995 Milwaukee, WI

26 Adam Krause C R 6-3 205 Sep 12, 1991 Hermantown, MN

28 Garret Ross LW L 6-0 175 May 26, 1992 Dearborn Heights, MI

29 Sahir Gill C L 5-11 185 Apr 21, 1992 Terrace, BC

30 Linus Ullmark G L 6-4 212 Jul 31, 1993 Lugnvik, Sweden

32 Adam Wilcox G R 6-2 200 Nov 26, 1992 South St. Paul, MN

37 Dalton Smith LW L 6-2 210 Jun 30, 1992 Oshawa, ON

38 Arvin Atwal D R 6-0 200 Nov 26, 1996 Surrey, BC

41 Barry Goers D R 5-9 175 Jun 14, 1986 Ivyland, PA

43 Colin Blackwell C R 5-10 190 Mar 28, 1993 Lawrence, MA

45 Brendan Guhle D L 6-3 192 Jul 29, 1997 Edmonton, AB

46 Eric Knodel D R 6-6 225 Jun 8, 1990 West Chester, PA

92 Alexander Nylander RW R 6-1 185 Mar 2, 1998 Calgary, AB

95 Justin Bailey RW R 6-3 210 Jul 1, 1995 Buffalo, NY
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Syracuse Crunch Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

2 Jamie McBain D R 6-1 195 Feb 25, 1988 Edina, MN

3 Reid McNeill D L 6-4 204 Apr 29, 1992 London, ON

7 Mathieu Joseph RW R 6-1 183 Feb 9, 1997 Chambly, QC

9 Anthony Cirelli C L 6-1 198 Jul 15, 1997 Woodbridge, ON

11 Erik Condra RW R 6-0 188 Aug 6, 1986 Trenton, MI

14 Kevin Lynch C R 6-1 207 Apr 23, 1991 Grosse Pointe, MI

18 Dennis Yan LW L 6-2 198 Apr 14, 1997 Portland, OR

21 Carter Verhaeghe C L 6-2 185 Aug 14, 1995 Toronto, ON

22 Matthew Peca C L 5-9 178 Apr 27, 1993 Petawawa, ON

24 Matthew Spencer D R 6-2 210 Mar 24, 1997 Guelph, ON

26 Ben Thomas D R 6-2 187 May 28, 1996 Calgary, AB

27 Dominik Masin D L 6-2 198 Feb 1, 1996 Mestec Kralove, Czech Rep

33 Mat Bodie D L 6-0 168 Mar 7, 1990 East St. Paul, MB

39 Connor Ingram G L 6-1 196 Mar 31, 1997 Imperial, SK

44 Erik Cernak D R 6-3 221 May 28, 1997 Kosice, Slovakia

65 Alex Gallant LW L 6-0 180 Dec 8, 1992 Summerside, PEI

67 Mitchell Stephens C R 6-0 195 Feb 5, 1997 Peterborough, ON

70 Louis Domingue G R 6-3 211 Mar 6, 1992 Mont St-Hilaire, QC

73 Adam Erne LW L 6-1 214 Apr 20, 1995 New Haven, CT

78 Michael Bournival LW L 5-11 198 May 31, 1992 Shawinigan, QC

83 Alexander Volkov LW L 6-1 195 Aug 2, 1997 Moscow, Russia

85 Daniel Walcott D L 5-11 174 Feb 19, 1994 Ile Perrot, QC

89 Cory Conacher RW L 5-8 180 Dec 14, 1989 Burlington, ON
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2017-18 Regular Season Team Statistics
Rochester Americans

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

* 19 C.J. Smith LW 16 4 11 15 4 6 2 6 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 33.3 0.94 0.38 36 11.1

X 51 Kyle Criscuolo C 14 5 6 11 4 10 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.79 0.71 40 12.5

29 Sahir Gill C 16 6 4 10 -5 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.63 0.00 30 20.0

* 45 Brendan Guhle D 16 3 7 10 -2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.63 0.25 36 8.3

11 Kevin Porter C 16 4 5 9 -4 10 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 33.3 0.56 0.63 28 14.3

12 Steve Moses RW 16 3 6 9 -7 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.56 0.13 33 9.1

10 Stuart Percy D 11 2 6 8 -2 6 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.73 0.55 21 9.5

43 Colin Blackwell C 16 3 4 7 2 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.44 0.69 23 13.0

24 Hudson Fasching RW 16 4 2 6 7 14 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.38 0.88 24 16.7

22 Zach Redmond D 8 1 5 6 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 0.50 18 5.6

13 Nicholas Baptiste RW 9 3 2 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.56 0.22 30 10.0

41 Barry Goers D 12 0 5 5 0 8 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.42 0.67 9 0.0

X 34 Casey Nelson D 14 1 3 4 2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.29 0.57 27 3.7

20 Eric Cornel RW 11 2 1 3 -2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 2 66.7 0.27 0.36 14 14.3

28 Garret Ross LW 14 1 2 3 2 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.21 2.36 10 10.0

95 Justin Bailey RW 4 2 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.00 9 22.2

26 Adam Krause C 11 1 1 2 -1 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.18 0.55 14 7.1

X 27 Taylor Fedun D 4 0 2 2 -5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.50 9 0.0

37 Dalton Smith LW 15 1 0 1 -4 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.07 2.67 15 6.7

38 Arvin Atwal D 1 0 1 1 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 17.00 1 0.0

92 Alexander Nylander RW 2 0 1 1 -2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 2.00 4 0.0

7 Conor Allen D 8 0 1 1 -5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.13 0.50 9 0.0

* 14 Sean Malone C 13 0 1 1 -4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.08 0.69 6 0.0

*X 18 Vaclav Karabacek RW 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.0

46 Eric Knodel D 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

X 5 Brycen Martin D 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

4 Nathan Paetsch D 2 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 3.00 0 0.0

15 Evan Rodrigues C 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.0

* 8 Devante Stephens D 4 0 0 0 -3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.50 4 0.0

2 Andrew MacWilliam D 14 0 0 0 3 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.71 9 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

30 Linus Ullmark 12 634:32 28 1 2.65 8 3 0 369 341 0.924

32 Adam Wilcox 7 343:26 20 0 3.49 1 2 2 175 155 0.886

Empty Net 4:13 0 0

Totals 18 982:11 48 1 2.93 9 5 2 544 496 0.912

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2017-18 Regular Season Team Statistics
Syracuse Crunch

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

89 Cory Conacher RW 16 6 6 12 -8 34 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 50.0 0.75 2.13 44 13.6

* 9 Anthony Cirelli C 16 3 7 10 -6 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.63 0.13 27 11.1

26 Ben Thomas D 16 2 6 8 -7 10 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.50 0.63 30 6.7

78 Michael Bournival LW 14 5 2 7 1 20 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.43 35 14.3

14 Kevin Lynch C 14 3 4 7 0 16 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.14 17 17.6

73 Adam Erne LW 16 1 6 7 -3 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.44 0.69 22 4.5

2 Jamie McBain D 16 1 6 7 0 6 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.44 0.38 21 4.8

* 7 Mathieu Joseph RW 15 3 3 6 -6 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.40 0.67 34 8.8

* 18 Dennis Yan LW 15 2 4 6 2 8 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 0.40 0.53 22 9.1

X 16 Tye McGinn LW 11 2 3 5 1 29 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.45 2.64 14 14.3

* 67 Mitchell Stephens C 15 2 3 5 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.40 20 10.0

X 19 Jason Akeson RW 11 1 4 5 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.0 0.45 0.18 27 3.7

22 Matthew Peca C 16 0 5 5 -6 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.31 0.25 29 0.0

* 83 Alexander Volkov LW 15 2 2 4 -3 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.27 0.53 22 9.1

27 Dominik Masin D 14 2 1 3 -2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.21 0.93 17 11.8

* 44 Erik Cernak D 15 2 1 3 0 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.67 27 7.4

21 Carter Verhaeghe C 4 1 2 3 -1 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 2.00 7 14.3

33 Mat Bodie D 16 0 3 3 2 12 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.19 0.75 16 0.0

11 Erik Condra RW 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 6 33.3

65 Alex Gallant LW 7 0 1 1 -2 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.14 3.57 4 0.0

85 Daniel Walcott D 13 0 1 1 -5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.08 0.62 12 0.0

X 20 Troy Bourke LW 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

*X 63 Shane Conacher RW 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

* 24 Matthew Spencer D 3 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

3 Reid McNeill D 5 0 0 0 -2 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 3.00 3 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

X 49 Michael Leighton 9 475:34 24 0 3.03 3 3 2 182 158 0.868

* 39 Connor Ingram 7 361:40 20 0 3.32 1 4 1 146 126 0.863

70 Louis Domingue (total) 2 118:07 4 0 2.03 0 2 0 55 51 0.927

SYR 2 118:07 4 0 2.03 0 2 0 55 51 0.927

Empty Net 15:18 4 4

Totals 16 970:39 52 0 3.21 4 9 3 387 335 0.866

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Syracuse Crunch 2017-18 Regular Season Game Schedule

DATE Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 6 at Rochester L 0-1-0-0 1-3 Michael Leighton (3 GA, 17 SVS) Linus Ullmark (1 GA, 28 SVS)
Oct. 7 Rochester OTL 0-1-1-0 2-3 OT Connor Ingram (3 GA, 15 SVS) Adam Wilcox (2 GA, 24 SVS)
Oct. 13 Belleville W 1-1-1-0 4-2 Dennis Yan Michael Leighton (2 GA, 24 SVS) Andrew Hammond (3 GA, 39 SVS)
Oct. 14 Utica L 1-2-1-0 2-3 Michael Leighton (3 GA, 16 SVS) Thatcher Demko (2 GA, 24 SVS)
Oct. 15 at W-B/Scranton L 1-3-1-0 1-6 Connor Ingram (6 GA, 25 SVS) Casey DeSmith (1 GA, 24 SVS)
Oct. 20 Binghamton L 1-4-1-0 2-3 Connor Ingram (1 GA, 19 SVS) Mackenzie Blackwood (2 GA, 26 SVS)
Oct. 21 Springfield W 2-4-1-0 4-1 Jason Akeson Connor Ingram (1 GA, 22 SVS) Samuel Montembeault (3 GA, 19 SVS)
Oct. 27 Toronto L 2-5-1-0 2-4 Michael Leighton (1 GA, 18 SVS) Garret Sparks (2 GA, 29 SVS)
Oct. 28 at Rochester W 3-5-1-0 3-2 Kevin Lynch Michael Leighton (2 GA, 25 SVS) Linus Ullmark (1 GA, 4 SVS)
Nov. 1 at Belleville SOL 3-5-1-1 3-4 SO Michael Leighton (3 GA, 17 SVS) Andrew Hammond (3 GA, 23 SVS)
Nov. 3 at Laval SOL 3-5-1-2 5-6 SO Michael Leighton (5 GA, 20 SVS) Zachary Fucale (5 GA, 32 SVS)
Nov. 4 at Laval L 3-6-1-2 2-5 Connor Ingram (4 GA, 20 SVS) Zachary Fucale (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Nov. 11 Charlotte W 4-6-1-2 5-3 Michael Bournival Michael Leighton (3 GA, 21 SVS) Jeremy Smith (5 GA, 30 SVS)
Nov. 15 at Hershey L 4-7-1-2 2-4 Connor Ingram (3 GA, 22 SVS) Pheonix Copley (2 GA, 20 SVS)
Nov. 18 at Toronto L 4-8-1-2 1-2 Louis Domingue (2 GA, 25 SVS) Garret Sparks (1 GA, 31 SVS)
Nov. 19 at Toronto L 4-9-1-2 1-3 Louis Domingue (2 GA, 26 SVS) Calvin Pickard (1 GA, 23 SVS)
Nov. 22 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 24 W-B/Scranton 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 25 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 29 at Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 1 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 2 Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 6 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 8 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 9 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 15 Providence 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 16 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 20 at Laval 7:30 pm EST
Dec. 22 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 23 Utica 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 27 Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 30 Utica 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 31 at Binghamton 6:05 pm EST
Jan. 6 at Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 7 at Providence 3:05 pm EST
Jan. 10 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 12 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 13 Rochester 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 15 Binghamton 1:00 pm EST
Jan. 17 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 19 Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 20 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 24 at Laval 7:30 pm EST
Jan. 26 Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 27 Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 2 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 3 Utica 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 9 Hartford 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 10 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 11 at Bridgeport 5:00 pm EST
Feb. 14 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 17 at Charlotte 6:00 pm EST
Feb. 18 at Charlotte 3:00 pm EST
Feb. 21 at Rochester 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 23 Lehigh Valley 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 24 W-B/Scranton 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 28 at Toronto 11:00 am EST
Mar. 2 Binghamton 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 3 Laval 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 9 Hershey 7:00 pm EST
Mar. 10 Rochester 7:00 pm EST

theahl.com



Mar. 11 at Rochester 3:05 pm EDT
Mar. 14 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 16 at Springfield 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 17 Laval 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 23 Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 24 Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 28 Binghamton 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 30 Belleville 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 31 Charlotte 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 6 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 7 Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 8 Binghamton 5:00 pm EDT
Apr. 11 at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 13 at Utica 7:00 pm EDT
Apr. 14 Rochester 7:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Rochester Americans 2017-18 Regular Season Game Schedule

DATE Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Oct. 6 Syracuse W 1-0-0-0 3-1 Steve Moses Linus Ullmark (1 GA, 28 SVS) Michael Leighton (3 GA, 17 SVS)
Oct. 7 at Syracuse W 2-0-0-0 3-2 OT Kevin Porter Adam Wilcox (2 GA, 24 SVS) Connor Ingram (3 GA, 15 SVS)
Oct. 13 Utica L 2-1-0-0 0-2 Linus Ullmark (2 GA, 28 SVS) Thatcher Demko (0 GA, 33 SVS)
Oct. 20 Charlotte L 2-2-0-0 2-5 Linus Ullmark (4 GA, 12 SVS) Alex Nedeljkovic (2 GA, 20 SVS)
Oct. 21 Utica L 2-3-0-0 1-5 Adam Wilcox (3 GA, 3 SVS) Thatcher Demko (1 GA, 40 SVS)
Oct. 25 at Laval W 3-3-0-0 5-2 Nicholas Baptiste Linus Ullmark (2 GA, 37 SVS) Zachary Fucale (5 GA, 22 SVS)
Oct. 27 Laval W 4-3-0-0 4-3 OT Kyle Criscuolo Linus Ullmark (3 GA, 33 SVS) Charlie Lindgren (4 GA, 44 SVS)
Oct. 28 Syracuse L 4-4-0-0 2-3 Linus Ullmark (1 GA, 4 SVS) Michael Leighton (2 GA, 25 SVS)
Nov. 1 at Utica W 5-4-0-0 4-3 SO Linus Ullmark (3 GA, 44 SVS) Thatcher Demko (3 GA, 29 SVS)
Nov. 3 Hershey W 6-4-0-0 7-6 SO Linus Ullmark (6 GA, 28 SVS) Pheonix Copley (6 GA, 30 SVS)
Nov. 4 at Utica SOL 6-4-0-1 2-3 SO Adam Wilcox (2 GA, 35 SVS) Richard Bachman (2 GA, 22 SVS)
Nov. 10 at Belleville W 7-4-0-1 4-2 Kevin Porter Linus Ullmark (2 GA, 38 SVS) Danny Taylor (4 GA, 26 SVS)
Nov. 11 at Belleville OTL 7-4-1-1 4-5 OT Adam Wilcox (5 GA, 35 SVS) Andrew Hammond (4 GA, 19 SVS)
Nov. 15 Binghamton W 8-4-1-1 3-0 Stuart Percy Linus Ullmark (0 GA, 31 SVS) Mackenzie Blackwood (2 GA, 33 SVS)
Nov. 17 Hartford W 9-4-1-1 4-2 C.J. Smith Linus Ullmark (2 GA, 36 SVS) Alexandar Georgiev (3 GA, 27 SVS)
Nov. 18 at Binghamton L 9-5-1-1 0-5 Adam Wilcox (5 GA, 31 SVS) Mackenzie Blackwood (0 GA, 18 SVS)
Nov. 22 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Nov. 24 Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 25 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Nov. 29 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 1 Hartford 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 2 at W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 8 at Springfield 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 9 at Hartford 7:30 pm EST
Dec. 10 at Bridgeport 3:00 pm EST
Dec. 13 Utica 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 15 Toronto 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 16 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 20 Belleville 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 22 at Laval 7:30 pm EST
Dec. 23 at Laval 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 27 Laval 7:05 pm EST
Dec. 29 at Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Dec. 30 Laval 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 5 Bridgeport 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 6 Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 10 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 12 Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Jan. 13 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 15 Utica 1:05 pm EST
Jan. 17 at Utica 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 20 at Charlotte 6:00 pm EST
Jan. 21 at Charlotte 1:00 pm EST
Jan. 26 at Toronto 7:00 pm EST
Jan. 27 at Belleville 7:00 pm EST
Feb. 2 Toronto 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 3 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 7 Belleville 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 10 at Lehigh Valley 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 11 at Hershey 5:00 pm EST
Feb. 16 W-B/Scranton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 17 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 18 Binghamton 3:05 pm EST
Feb. 21 Syracuse 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 23 Toronto 7:05 pm EST
Feb. 24 at Toronto 4:00 pm EST
Feb. 28 Bridgeport 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 3 at Toronto 4:00 pm EST
Mar. 4 Laval 3:05 pm EST
Mar. 9 Providence 7:05 pm EST
Mar. 10 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST
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Mar. 11 Syracuse 3:05 pm EDT
Mar. 15 at Bridgeport 7:00 pm EDT
Mar. 16 at Providence 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 18 at Hartford 5:00 pm EDT
Mar. 23 Binghamton 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 24 Springfield 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 28 Utica 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 30 Charlotte 7:05 pm EDT
Mar. 31 at Binghamton 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 4 at Laval 7:30 pm EDT
Apr. 6 Belleville 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 7 Toronto 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 11 Syracuse 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 13 Belleville 7:05 pm EDT
Apr. 14 at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Rochester Americans vs Syracuse Crunch Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2017-18 Regular Season Syracuse 1-1-1-0 Rochester 2-1-0-0

Head to Head Record 2016-17 Regular Season Syracuse 8-1-0-1 Rochester 2-8-0-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Syracuse 20-14-3-2 Rochester 19-19-0-1

Syracuse vs. Rochester Last 5 Years record at Syracuse Syracuse 11-7-1-0 Rochester 8-10-0-1

Syracuse vs. Rochester Last 5 Years record at Rochester Syracuse 9-7-2-2 Rochester 11-9-0-0

Previous Meetings This Season

Syracuse 3 @ Rochester 2 (Oct 28 2017)
Final
Rochester 3 @ Syracuse 2 (Oct 7 2017)
Final OT
Syracuse 1 @ Rochester 3 (Oct 6 2017)
Final

Match Up

Rochester Syracuse

Team Record 9-5-1-1 -- 20 points 4-9-1-2 -- 11 points

Division Ranking 2nd North 7th North

Conference Ranking 4th Eastern 14th Eastern

League Ranking 8th 29th

Past 10 Games 6-2-1-1 3-5-0-2

Streak 0-1-0-0 0-3-0-0

Last Game 5-0 L @ Binghamton (Nov 18 2017) Final 3-1 L @ Toronto (Nov 19 2017) Final

Home Record 5-4-0-0 3-3-1-0

Away Record 4-1-1-1 1-6-0-2

GF 48 40 

GA 49 54 

PP (Overall) (15/90) 16.7% (12/94) 12.8%

PP (Home) (10/51) 19.6% (3/44) 6.8%

PP (Away) (5/39) 12.8% (9/50) 18.0%

PK (Overall) (14/84) 83.3% (16/93) 82.8%

PK (Home) (8/45) 82.2% (6/34) 82.4%

PK (Away) (6/39) 84.6% (10/59) 83.1%

PP vs. Opp. (3/16) 18.8% (1/15) 6.7%

PK vs. Opp. (1/15) 93.3% (3/16) 81.3%

Leading Rookie Smith (4-11-15) Cirelli (3-7-10)

Most PIM Smith - 40 Conacher - 34

Team PIM/GM 15.5/Game 16.9/Game

Leading Scorers Smith (4-11-15) Conacher (6-6-12)

Criscuolo (5-6-11) Cirelli (3-7-10)

Gill (6-4-10) Thomas (2-6-8)

Guhle (3-7-10) Bournival (5-2-7)

Porter (4-5-9) Lynch (3-4-7)

Last 5 Games 5-0 L @ Binghamton (Nov 18 2017) Final 3-1 L @ Toronto (Nov 19 2017) Final

4-2 W vs Hartford (Nov 17 2017) Final 2-1 L @ Toronto (Nov 18 2017) Final

3-0 W vs Binghamton (Nov 15 2017) Final 4-2 L @ Hershey (Nov 15 2017) Final

5-4 L @ Belleville (Nov 11 2017) Final OT 5-3 W vs Charlotte (Nov 11 2017) Final

4-2 W @ Belleville (Nov 10 2017) Final 5-2 L @ Laval (Nov 4 2017) Final

Leading After 1st 3-1-1-0 3-0-0-2
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Leading After 2nd 7-1-1-0 2-1-0-0

Tied After 1st 4-1-0-1 1-4-1-0

Tied After 2nd 1-0-0-0 1-1-0-1

Trailing After 1st 2-3-0-0 0-5-0-0

Trailing After 2nd 1-4-0-1 1-7-1-1

Out Shooting Opponents 3-3-0-0 3-6-1-2

Out Shot by Opponents 6-2-1-1 1-3-0-0

1 Goal Games 4-1-1-1 1-3-1-2

2 Goal Games 3-1-0-0 2-4-0-0

3 Goal Games 2-1-0-0 1-1-0-0
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Rochester Americans vs Syracuse Crunch Head to Head
Syracuse Crunch
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

14 Kevin Lynch 3 2 1 3 0 2

26 Ben Thomas 3 0 3 3 6 0

78 Michael Bournival 1 1 1 2 2 1

9 Anthony Cirelli 3 1 1 2 0 -1

67 Mitchell Stephens 3 1 1 2 0 2

73 Adam Erne 3 0 2 2 0 1

22 Matthew Peca 3 0 2 2 0 -1

89 Cory Conacher 3 1 0 1 4 -1

65 Alex Gallant 2 0 1 1 2 0

19 X Jason Akeson 2 0 0 0 0 0

33 Mat Bodie 3 0 0 0 6 2

20 X Troy Bourke 1 0 0 0 0 0

44 Erik Cernak 3 0 0 0 0 2

63 X Shane Conacher 1 0 0 0 0 0

39 Connor Ingram 1 0 0 0 2 0

7 Mathieu Joseph 2 0 0 0 2 1

49 X Michael Leighton 2 0 0 0 0 0

27 Dominik Masin 1 0 0 0 0 -1

2 Jamie McBain 3 0 0 0 2 -1

16 X Tye McGinn 3 0 0 0 2 0

3 Reid McNeill 1 0 0 0 4 -1

24 Matthew Spencer 2 0 0 0 0 -1

83 Alexander Volkov 3 0 0 0 0 -1

85 Daniel Walcott 2 0 0 0 0 0

18 Dennis Yan 3 0 0 0 2 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

49 X Michael Leighton 2 1 1 0 115:42 5 2.59 0.894

39 Connor Ingram 1 0 0 1 60:39 3 2.97 0.833

Rochester Americans
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

19 C.J. Smith 3 1 3 4 0 1

51 X Kyle Criscuolo 3 2 1 3 2 0

95 Justin Bailey 2 2 0 2 2 2

27 X Taylor Fedun 3 0 2 2 0 -4

22 Zach Redmond 2 0 2 2 2 1

29 Sahir Gill 3 1 0 1 0 -1

12 Steve Moses 3 1 0 1 0 0

11 Kevin Porter 3 1 0 1 4 1

41 Barry Goers 3 0 1 1 2 -1

34 X Casey Nelson 3 0 1 1 0 3

13 Nicholas Baptiste 3 0 0 0 0 0

43 Colin Blackwell 3 0 0 0 0 -1

20 Eric Cornel 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 Hudson Fasching 3 0 0 0 0 0

45 Brendan Guhle 3 0 0 0 2 -2

26 Adam Krause 2 0 0 0 0 -1

2 Andrew MacWilliam 2 0 0 0 2 1

14 Sean Malone 1 0 0 0 2 0

4 Nathan Paetsch 1 0 0 0 4 1

10 Stuart Percy 1 0 0 0 0 -1

28 Garret Ross 3 0 0 0 4 0

37 Dalton Smith 3 0 0 0 6 -1

30 Linus Ullmark 2 0 0 0 0 0

32 Adam Wilcox 2 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

30 Linus Ullmark 2 1 1 0 69:55 2 1.72 0.941

32 Adam Wilcox 2 1 0 0 109:20 4 2.20 0.900

theahl.com



Rochester Americans vs Syracuse Crunch Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Rochester Americans Syracuse Crunch

Goals Nov. 3 HER 6 Nov. 3 at LAV 5
Nov. 11 CHA 5

Assists Nov. 3 HER 11 Nov. 11 CHA 10

Points Nov. 3 HER 17 Nov. 11 CHA 15

Penalty Minutes Nov. 17 HFD 36 Nov. 1 at BEL 49

Minors Nov. 4 at UTI 10 Nov. 1 at BEL 12

Majors Oct. 13 UTI 2
Nov. 17 HFD 2

Nov. 1 at BEL 3

Shots Oct. 27 LAV 48 Oct. 13 BEL 43

Power Play Goals Nov. 3 HER 3 Nov. 1 at BEL 2
Nov. 3 at LAV 2
Nov. 11 CHA 2

Goals By Both Teams Nov. 3 HER 12 Nov. 3 at LAV 10

Goals in 1st Oct. 20 CHA 2
Oct. 25 at LAV 2
Nov. 1 at UTI 2
Nov. 11 at BEL 2
Nov. 15 BNG 2
Nov. 17 HFD 2

Nov. 11 CHA 3

Goals in 2nd Nov. 3 HER 6 Oct. 20 BNG 2

Goals in 3rd Oct. 27 LAV 3 Oct. 13 BEL 2
Oct. 21 SPR 2
Oct. 28 at RCH 2
Nov. 3 at LAV 2

Short Handed Goals Oct. 25 at LAV 1
Oct. 27 LAV 1
Nov. 10 at BEL 1

Oct. 20 BNG 2

Winning Margin Oct. 25 at LAV 3
Nov. 15 BNG 3

Oct. 21 SPR 3

Most PIM Nov. 17 HFD 36 Oct. 13 BEL 79

Most Shots Oct. 27 LAV 48 Oct. 13 BEL 43

Most Shots in 1st Oct. 21 UTI 22 Oct. 13 BEL 21

Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 13 UTI 19
Nov. 3 HER 19

Oct. 13 BEL 16

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 27 LAV 29 Nov. 4 at LAV 15

Fewest Shots Oct. 7 at SYR 18
Nov. 18 at BNG 18

Oct. 28 at RCH 19

Fewest Shots in 1st Oct. 6 SYR 5
Oct. 20 CHA 5

Oct. 28 at RCH 2

Fewest Shots in 2nd Nov. 18 at BNG 2 Nov. 1 at BEL 5

Fewest Shots in 3rd Nov. 11 at BEL 2 Oct. 13 BEL 6
Oct. 21 SPR 6

Most Saves Nov. 1 at UTI 44 Nov. 19 at TOR 26

Most Saves in 1st Nov. 1 at UTI 15 Oct. 13 BEL 11
Oct. 15 at WBS 11
Nov. 15 at HER 11
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Most Saves in 2nd Nov. 4 at UTI 18 Oct. 20 BNG 13

Most Saves in 3rd Nov. 10 at BEL 15
Nov. 17 HFD 15

Nov. 18 at TOR 13

Schedule
DATE Game #

Oct. 6 4 Syracuse 1 at Rochester 3 Final

Oct. 7 16 Rochester 3 at Syracuse 2 Final OT

Oct. 28 118 Syracuse 3 at Rochester 2 Final

Nov. 22 250 Rochester at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST

Jan. 13 565 Rochester at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST

Feb. 21 779 Syracuse at Rochester 7:05 pm EST

Mar. 10 886 Rochester at Syracuse 7:00 pm EST

Mar. 11 896 Syracuse at Rochester 3:05 pm EDT

Apr. 11 1077 Syracuse at Rochester 7:05 pm EDT

Apr. 14 1107 Rochester at Syracuse 7:00 pm EDT
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (1/5)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 2 MacWilliam 4 Paetsch 5 Martin 7 Allen 8 Stephens 10 Percy 11 Porter

Oct. 6 Syracuse - 0 0 0 1 - - - - 0 0 0 2

Oct. 7 at Syracuse 0 0 0 0 - - - - - 1 0 3 0

Oct. 13 Utica 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - - - - 0 0 1 0

Oct. 20 Charlotte 0 0 1 -2 - - 0 1 2 1 - - 0 1 0 -3

Oct. 21 Utica 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 1

Oct. 25 at Laval 0 0 0 2 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 27 Laval 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 5 0

Oct. 28 Syracuse 0 0 1 1 - - - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 1 at Utica 0 0 0 -1 - - - - 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 -2

Nov. 3 Hershey 0 0 0 0 - - - - 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 -2

Nov. 4 at Utica 0 0 0 0 - - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Nov. 10 at Belleville 0 0 0 2 - - - - 0 2 0 3 1 0 3 1

Nov. 11 at Belleville 0 0 1 1 - - 0 0 1 -3 - 0 1 0 -3 0 2 0 1

Nov. 15 Binghamton - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 5 1 0 0 2 1

Nov. 17 Hartford 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 4 2 0 0 3 0

Nov. 18 at Binghamton 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 -2 0 0 5 -2 0 0 0 -1
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (2/5)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 12 Moses 13 Baptiste 14 Malone 15 Rodrigues 18 Karabacek 19 Smith 20 Cornel

Oct. 6 Syracuse 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 - - - 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 7 at Syracuse 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 -1 - - - 1 1 1 1 -

Oct. 13 Utica 0 0 2 0 0 0 8 -1 - - - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 20 Charlotte 0 1 1 -3 0 0 3 -2 0 0 0 -2 - - 0 0 1 -1 -

Oct. 21 Utica 0 1 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1 0 3 1 0 0 3 -1

Oct. 25 at Laval 0 0 0 -1 1 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 27 Laval 0 1 2 -2 2 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 1 1 1 -

Oct. 28 Syracuse 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0 1 1 0 -

Nov. 1 at Utica 1 0 4 -2 - 0 0 0 0 - - 0 2 6 1 0 0 1 0

Nov. 3 Hershey 0 1 4 -2 - 0 0 0 0 - - 0 1 2 -1 1 0 2 1

Nov. 4 at Utica 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 1 0 - - 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0

Nov. 10 at Belleville 0 0 3 1 - 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 0

Nov. 11 at Belleville 1 0 4 2 - 0 1 0 -1 - - 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 -2

Nov. 15 Binghamton 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 1 0

Nov. 17 Hartford 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - 2 2 3 3 0 0 3 0

Nov. 18 at Binghamton 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -2 -
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (3/5)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 22 Redmond 24 Fasching 26 Krause 27 Fedun 28 Ross 29 Gill 34 Nelson

Oct. 6 Syracuse 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

Oct. 7 at Syracuse 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1

Oct. 13 Utica 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -1

Oct. 20 Charlotte 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 3 -3

Oct. 21 Utica - 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 -1 0 0 1 0

Oct. 25 at Laval - 0 0 2 1 - - 0 2 0 4 1 1 3 1 1 0 5 3

Oct. 27 Laval - 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 -1 1 0 3 -1 0 0 2 0

Oct. 28 Syracuse - 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 0 0 2 1

Nov. 1 at Utica 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 3 -1

Nov. 3 Hershey 0 1 5 1 1 0 2 -1 0 1 2 2 - 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 -1 0 0 1 -2

Nov. 4 at Utica 0 1 3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

Nov. 10 at Belleville 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1

Nov. 11 at Belleville - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 -2 2 0 3 2 0 1 1 2

Nov. 15 Binghamton - 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0 1 4 0 0 1 1 0

Nov. 17 Hartford - 1 0 1 3 - - - 0 0 1 0 -

Nov. 18 at Binghamton - 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -2 -
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (4/5)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 37 Smith 38 Atwal 41 Goers 43 Blackwell 45 Guhle 46 Knodel 51 Criscuolo

Oct. 6 Syracuse 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 - 0 1 1 -1

Oct. 7 at Syracuse 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0 - 1 0 1 1

Oct. 13 Utica 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 -1 - 0 0 3 -1

Oct. 20 Charlotte 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 4 0

Oct. 21 Utica - - 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 - 0 0 3 0

Oct. 25 at Laval 0 0 4 0 - 0 1 0 1 2 1 3 3 0 1 1 1 - 0 1 1 1

Oct. 27 Laval 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 -1 0 1 7 0 - 1 1 9 2

Oct. 28 Syracuse 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 - 1 0 4 0

Nov. 1 at Utica 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 0 - 0 2 2 1

Nov. 3 Hershey 0 0 2 1 - 0 1 2 -1 0 1 2 1 1 1 5 -1 - 1 1 2 -1

Nov. 4 at Utica 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 1 1 3 1 - 0 0 3 0

Nov. 10 at Belleville 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - 1 0 2 2

Nov. 11 at Belleville 1 0 2 -2 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -3 0 1 0 1 - 0 0 2 0

Nov. 15 Binghamton 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 3 0

Nov. 17 Hartford 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 - 0 2 3 3 1 0 1 2 - -

Nov. 18 at Binghamton 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 0 -
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Rochester Americans Player Game By Game (5/5)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 92 Nylander 95 Bailey 30 Ullmark 32 Wilcox

Oct. 6 Syracuse - 2 0 4 2 1 28 W

Oct. 7 at Syracuse - 0 0 2 0 2 24 W

Oct. 13 Utica - 0 0 3 0 2 28 L

Oct. 20 Charlotte - - 4 12 L 1 15

Oct. 21 Utica - - 2 22 3 3 L

Oct. 25 at Laval - - 2 37 W

Oct. 27 Laval - - 3 33 W

Oct. 28 Syracuse - - 1 4 L 2 12

Nov. 1 at Utica - - 3 44 W

Nov. 3 Hershey - - 6 28 W

Nov. 4 at Utica - - 2 35 OT

Nov. 10 at Belleville - - 2 38 W

Nov. 11 at Belleville - - 5 35 OT

Nov. 15 Binghamton - - 0 31 W

Nov. 17 Hartford 0 1 1 -1 - 2 36 W

Nov. 18 at Binghamton 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -1 5 31 L
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Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 2 McBain 3 McNeill 7 Joseph 9 Cirelli 11 Condra 14 Lynch 18 Yan

Oct. 6 at Rochester 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0

Oct. 7 Rochester 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 -1 - 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 13 Belleville 0 1 4 0 - 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 2 - 0 0 1 -1 2 0 4 2

Oct. 14 Utica 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 - - 0 0 2 1

Oct. 15 at W-B/Scranton 0 1 2 -2 - 0 1 1 -2 0 0 1 -2 - - 0 0 2 0

Oct. 20 Binghamton 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 21 Springfield 0 0 1 2 - 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 2 - 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 27 Toronto 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 0 1

Oct. 28 at Rochester 0 0 0 1 - - 1 0 1 -1 - 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0

Nov. 1 at Belleville 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Nov. 3 at Laval 0 0 1 2 - 2 1 3 1 0 2 3 1 - 0 0 1 1 -

Nov. 4 at Laval 0 1 1 -1 - 0 1 6 -3 0 0 2 -3 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 7 -1

Nov. 11 Charlotte 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 5 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0

Nov. 15 at Hershey 0 0 0 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 -1 1 0 2 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 1 0 1

Nov. 18 at Toronto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0

Nov. 19 at Toronto 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 3 -2 - 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 19 Akeson 20 Bourke 21 Verhaeghe 22 Peca 24 Spencer 26 Thomas 27 Masin

Oct. 6 at Rochester 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 1 -1 -

Oct. 7 Rochester 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 1 -

Oct. 13 Belleville 0 2 3 1 - - 0 1 2 -1 - 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 1

Oct. 14 Utica 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 0

Oct. 15 at W-B/Scranton 0 0 4 0 - - 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 20 Binghamton 0 0 3 0 - - 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -2

Oct. 21 Springfield 1 0 2 1 - - 0 0 3 1 - 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 2

Oct. 27 Toronto 0 0 3 0 - - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 28 at Rochester - - - 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 1 at Belleville 0 2 3 -1 - - 0 2 3 0 - 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0

Nov. 3 at Laval 0 0 5 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1 - 2 1 5 0 1 0 1 2

Nov. 4 at Laval 0 0 1 0 - 1 1 2 -1 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 4 -3 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 11 Charlotte - - 0 1 3 0 0 0 4 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1

Nov. 15 at Hershey - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 1 1 -1 0 0 2 -2

Nov. 18 at Toronto - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0

Nov. 19 at Toronto - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 33 Bodie 44 Cernak 63 Conacher 65 Gallant 67 Stephens 73 Erne 78 Bournival

Oct. 6 at Rochester 0 0 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 2 1 0 1 3 0 -

Oct. 7 Rochester 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 -

Oct. 13 Belleville 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 1

Oct. 14 Utica 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0

Oct. 15 at W-B/Scranton 0 0 0 -2 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 2 -2

Oct. 20 Binghamton 0 1 2 1 1 0 4 -1 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 1 0 2 1

Oct. 21 Springfield 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 3 2

Oct. 27 Toronto 0 0 4 0 0 1 2 0 - - 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 -1

Oct. 28 at Rochester 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 1

Nov. 1 at Belleville 0 1 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 -1

Nov. 3 at Laval 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 3 0

Nov. 4 at Laval 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

Nov. 11 Charlotte 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 - - - 0 0 1 1 1 0 4 1

Nov. 15 at Hershey 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 -1 0 0 2 -1

Nov. 18 at Toronto 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0

Nov. 19 at Toronto 0 0 1 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 2 0

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Syracuse Crunch Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

DATE Opp. 83 Volkov 85 Walcott 89 Conacher 39 Ingram 70 Domingue

Oct. 6 at Rochester 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 0 -

Oct. 7 Rochester 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 4 -1 3 15 OT -

Oct. 13 Belleville 0 0 3 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 -

Oct. 14 Utica 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 -

Oct. 15 at W-B/Scranton 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -2 1 0 3 -3 6 25 L -

Oct. 20 Binghamton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 -2 1 19 L -

Oct. 21 Springfield 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 22 W -

Oct. 27 Toronto 1 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 4 -1 2 3 -

Oct. 28 at Rochester 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 -

Nov. 1 at Belleville 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 2 1 6 0 -

Nov. 3 at Laval 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 -

Nov. 4 at Laval - 0 0 1 -1 1 0 1 -1 4 20 L -

Nov. 11 Charlotte 0 1 2 1 - 0 1 2 0 - -

Nov. 15 at Hershey 1 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 -2 3 22 L

Nov. 18 at Toronto 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 2 25 L

Nov. 19 at Toronto 0 0 5 -1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 26 L

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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